Hardware
Documentation
Hall-Effect Switch IC Family
HAL
®
 1xy
Edition April 8, 2009
DSH000150_001EN

reworking, a component body temperature of 260 °C
should not be exceeded.
Welding
Device terminals shall be compatible with laser and
electrical welding. Please, note that the success of the
welding process is subject to different welding parame-
ters which will vary according to the welding technique
used. A very close control of the welding parameters is
absolutely necessary in order to reach satisfying
results. Micronas, therefore, does not give any implied
or express warranty as to the ability to weld the com-
ponent.
Fig. 1–1: Pin configuration
Type Temperature Range
I C
HAL101 101I 101C
HAL102 102I 102C
HAL103 103I 103C
HAL104 104I 104C
HAL106 106I 106C
HAL107 107I 107C
HAL108 108I 108C
HAL109 109I 109C
HALXXXPA-T
Temperature Range: I
Package: TQ for SOT89B-3
JQ for TO92UA-6